SECTION 3, “PAYMENT OF AGREEMENT” is amended to read as 

follows:

SECTION 3. PAYMENT BY CONTRACTOR TO CITY.

A. CONTRACTOR agrees to pay to the CITY as fees for the 

permission herein contained to use, operate and manage the Stadium Premises 

a minimum guaranteed annual fee of Twelve Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($12,000.00).

B. CONTRACTOR shall make payment to the CITY within 60 days of 

the close of each lease year (December 31).

C. CONTRACTOR shall pay to the CITY a minimum of Twelve 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($12,000) per year or 1.1% of the annual gross 

receipts, whichever is greater. CONTRACTOR further agrees that, no later than 

60 days after the end of each lease year (December 31) and each year 

thereafter of this agreement, to pay to CITY an adjustment representing any 

amount due to CITY over the minimum Twelve Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($12,000) per year, as collected during CONTRACTOR’S previous fiscal year 

(January 1 - December 31). CITY and CONTRACTOR agree that all revenues 

generated from the Manager’s gross receipts shall be deposited by CITY into the 

Stadium Capital Reserve Fund, subject to the further provision that all revenues